SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Boudreaux to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 39 by Senator Boudreaux

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, line 2, change "repeal" to "amend and reenact"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 2
4 5	On page 1, line 3, delete "repeal conflicting appointment term language" and insert "provide for appointment terms; to provide for term limits"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 3
7 8	On page 1, line 6, after "hereby" delete "repealed." and insert "amended and reenacted to read as follows:
9 10	§1263. Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners; membership; qualifications; appointment; removal; terms
11	* * *
12 13	F. Except as provided in Subsection D(3) of this Section, members of the board shall be appointed for a term of four years, beginning on July first of the year
14	in which the appointment is made. No member shall serve more than three

15

consecutive terms."